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HOP TO HILL STREET CAFE 
28 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Lacy Park in San Marino, 
South on SAINT ALBANS RD. 0.0 0.1 
L-----MONTEREY RD 0.1 0.3 
L-----VIRGINIA RD 0.4 0.1 
R-----EUSTON RD 0.5 0.7 
L-----OXFORD RD 1.2 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----ORLANDO RD 1.8 0.2 
R-----ALLEN AV 2.0 0.6 
L-----DEL MAR BLVD 2.6 2.4 
R-----PASADENA ST 5.0 0.6 
L-----WALNUT ST 5.6 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 6.0 0.2 
L-----ROSEMONT AV 6.2 0.4 
L-----SECO ST 6.6 0.3 
R-----WEST DR 6.9 0.6 
L-----SALVIA CANYON RD 7.5 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 7.9 1.6 
L-----HIGHLAND DR 9.5 0.8 
R-----ALTA VISTA DR 10.3 0.2 
L-----HILLCREST AV 10.5 0.2 
R-----FLINTRIDGE AV 10.7 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----COMMONWEALTH AV 11.0 0.3 
L-----BERKSHIRE AV 11.3 0.3 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 11.6 0.3 
L-----DESCANSO DR 11.9 0.9 
R-----VERDUGO BLVD 12.8 0.5 
R-----FOOTHILL BLVD 13.3 0.7 
Lunch - Hill Street Café at 1101  Foothill Blvd, La 
Canada Flintridge; ℡ (818) 952-1019. 14.0 
Continue east on FOOTHILL BLVD. 14.0 0.1 
R-----OAKWOOD AV 14.1 0.2 
L-----GEORGIAN RD 14.3 0.5 
R-----FLINTRIDGE OAKS DR 14.8 0.1 
R-----FLINTRIDGE OAKS DR (again) 14.9 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----MEADOW GROVE ST 15.0 0.6 
R-----Pedestrian bridge over I-210 Fwy 15.6 0.2 
R-----FOOTHILL BLVD 15.8 0.3 
R-----OAK GROVE DR 16.1 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Cross WINDSOR AV/ARROYO BLVD 

and continue straight-ahead on 
WOODBURY RD. 17.3 1.9 

L-----EL MOLINO AV 19.2 0.1 
R-----NEW YORK DR 19.3 3.7 
R-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 23.0 2.8 
R-----LOMBARDY RD 25.8 0.4 

L-----SAN MARINO AV 26.2 0.7 
R-----EUSTON RD 26.9 0.8 
L-----VIRGINIA RD 27.7 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----MONTEREY RD 27.8 0.3 
R-----SAINT ALBANS RD 28.1 0.1 
Finish at Lacy Park. 28.2 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Lacy Park in San Marino.  28 miles.  Rolling 
terrain, moderate grades.  Explore San Marino, 
Pasadena and La Canada Flintridge.  Lunch in La Canada 
Flintridge.  Call _______ at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 


